OP \$115.00 449798

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FLOWSERVE US INC.		01/13/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLOWSERVE MANAGEMENT COMPANY		
Street Address:	5215 N. O'Connor Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 2300		
City:	Irving		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75039		
Entity Type:	Statutory Trust: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4497985	INNOMAG	
Registration Number:	4513942	INNOMAG ADVANCED SEALLESS PUMPS	
Serial Number:	86033465	TB-MAG	
Serial Number:	86033484	U-MAG	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374496405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: anna.vislosky@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: B. Joseph Schaeff - Dinsmore & Shohl

Address Line 1: One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Fifth Third Center - Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0183, 0184, 0185, 0186	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Joseph Schaeff	
SIGNATURE:	/bjschaeff/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2015	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005440 FRAME: 0722

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005440 FRAME: 0723

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by and between Flowserve US Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at 5215 N. O'Connor Boulevard, Suite 2300, Irving Texas 75039 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Flowserve Management Company, a Statutory Trust of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at 5215 N. O'Connor Boulevard, Suite 2300, Irving Texas 75039 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), shall be effective as of the 13 degree of January, 2015.

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, and is the owner of the registrations and applications identified on Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to collectively as "the Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof and the and the pending applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and to which the Marks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are related companies;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and to which the Marks pertain, and all rights and privileges pertaining to the Marks, including the right to sue and recover for past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, through its duly authorized representative, has caused this Assignment to be executed below.

By Luke Alverson

Its Vice President of Secretary

Date 1-13-2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005440 FRAME: 0724

EXHIBIT A

Mark		Registration No.	Registration Date
INNOMAG		4497985	March 18, 2014
INNOMAG ADVAN SEALLESS PUMPS and Design	ICED	4513942	April 15, 2014
Mark		Serial No.	Application Date
TB-MAG	86033465		August 9, 2013
U-MAG	86033484		August 9, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005440 FRAME: 0725

RECORDED: 01/14/2015